City of Key West

Budget Preparation Worksheets

Fiscal Year 2017/2018

Fund: 001 General Fund
Department: 1501 City Planner
. Lo FY 2014/2015 | FY 2015/2016 | FY 2016/2017 | FY 2016/2017 | FY 2016/2017 | FY 2017/2018 | FY 2017/2018
Key Object Account Description Category ]
Actuals Actuals Adopted 6 Mth Amnd | 6 Mth Actuals Dept Req CM Review
0011501 5151200 Regular Salaries & Wages $545,244 $586,310 $654,897 $608,209 $276,981 $571,370 $571,370
0011501 5151400 Overtime $23,056 $18,248 $18,000 $18,000 $3,135 $8,000 $8,000
0011501 5151500 Special Pay $90 $0 $0 $0 $0 $900 $900
0011501 5152100 FICA Taxes $42,907 $45,731 $51,428 $47,857 $20,758 $44,391 $44,391
0011501 5152200 Retirement Contributions $30,046 $31,222 $47,103 $43,369 $18,331 $34,762 $34,762
0011501 5152300 Life & Health Insurance $110,039 $105,168 $148,100 $136,708 $46,872 $139,063 $139,063
Personnel Services $751,381 $786,679 $919,528 $854,143 $366,077 $798,486 $798,486
0011501 5153100 Professional Services $133,391 $127,790 $488,500 $508,500 $50,151 $766,000 $51,000
COMPREHENSIVE PLAN UPDATE $36,000
TRAFFIC STUDY REVIEW $15,000
0011501 5153400 Other Contractual Service $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
0011501 5154000 Travel & Per Diem $2,566 $4,020 $15,000 $15,000 ($260) $21,100 $8,900
HARC FLORIDA TRUST MEETING 2 @ $1,200 $2,400
ISA & URBAN FORESTRY COUNCIL 1 @ $1000 $1,000
PRO BIKE / PRO WALK CONF $2,000
STATE APA CONFERENCE 1 @ $1,000 $1,000
TRAVEL EXPENSE - CLIMATE CHANGE $1,500
URBAN FORESTRY MANAGER CEU CLASS TRAVEL $1,000
0011501 5154100 Communications/Postage $0 $0 $1,500 $1,500 $0 $1,500 $1,500
BIKE / PED MATERIAL $1,500
0011501 5154300 Utility Services $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
0011501 5154400 Rentals & Leases $4,870 $4,824 $6,600 $3,700 $1,787 $6,600 $6,600
COLOR PRINTER, COPIER, SCANNER $6,600
0011501 5154500 Insurance $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
0011501 5154600 Repairs and Maintenance $1,139 $15,994 $32,000 $32,000 $0 $32,000 $30,000

BIKE RACKS

$30,000
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Fiscal Year 2017/2018

Fund: 001 General Fund
Department: 1501 City Planner
. o FY 2014/2015 | FY 2015/2016 | FY 2016/2017 | FY 2016/2017 | FY 2016/2017 | FY 2017/2018 | FY 2017/2018
Key Object Account Description Category ]
Actuals Actuals Adopted 6 Mth Amnd | 6 Mth Actuals Dept Req CM Review

0011501 5154700 Printing & Binding $440 $283 $3,750 $3,750 $581 $6,250 $6,250
PRINTING & BINDING LDR SUMMARY $1,250
PRINTING AND BINDING OF BIKE EDUCATIONAL MATERIAL $5,000
0011501 5154800 Promotional Expenses $0 $0 $10,000 $10,000 $0 $20,000 $10,000
BIKE EDUCATION / OUTREACH $10,000
0011501 5154900 Other Current Charges $20,270 $21,650 $16,460 $16,460 $7,390 $16,460 $16,340
DRC MEETINGS 12 @ $40 $840
HARC MEETINGS 12 @ $400 $4,800
NOTARY RENEWAL 2 @ $150 $300
PB LDR NEWSPAPER 1/4 PAGE AD 4 @ $500 $2,000
PLANNING BOARD MEETINGS 12 @ $350 $4,200
TREE COMMISSION MEETINGS 12 @ $350 $4,200
0011501 5155100 Office Supplies $7,943 $4,896 $7,200 $7,200 $1,687 $7,200 $7,200
COPIER/PRINTER PAPER-WHITE $1,000
DESKTOP SCANNER $1,200
GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES $5,000
0011501 5155200 Operating Supplies $0 $229 $1,500 $1,500 $225 $1,500 $1,500
BIKE SUPPLIES $500
HARC EQUIPMENT $500
URBAN FORESTRY MANAGER TREE ASSESMENT SUPPLIES $500
0011501 5155400 Books-Subscrp-Membership $3,147 $6,787 $11,525 $11,525 $239 $11,525 $10,160
ANNUAL STATISTICAL ABSTRACTS 3 @ $100 $300
APA DUES/STATE & NATIONAL 5 @ $540 $5,400
APA/AICP DUES STATE & NATIONAL PLANNING DIRECTOR $1,200
BIKE TRANSPORTATION SUBSCRIPTIONS AND MEMBERSHIPS $1,000
HARC FLORIDA TRUST FOR HISTORIC PRESERVATION $70
HARC NATIONAL TRUST FOR HISTORIC PRESERVATION $40
ICLEI $600

ISA BOOKS

$250




City of Key West

Budget Preparation Worksheets

Fiscal Year 2017/2018

Fund: 001 General Fund
Department: 1501 City Planner
. o FY 2014/2015 | FY 2015/2016 | FY 2016/2017 | FY 2016/2017 | FY 2016/2017 | FY 2017/2018 | FY 2017/2018
Key Object Account Description Category ]
Actuals Actuals Adopted 6 Mth Amnd | 6 Mth Actuals Dept Req CM Review
ISA MEMBERSHIP $500
NATIONAL ALIANCE OF PRESERVATION COMMISSION $400
POLK COUNTY DIRECTORY 1 @ $400 $400
SOUTHEAST FLORIDA REGIONAL CLIMATE COMPACT SUMMIT $0
0011501 5155500 Training $2,304 $1,466 $15,500 $15,500 $0 $18,750 $3,900
AICP CERTIFICATION 1 @ $500 $500
BIKE TRANSPORTATION TRAINING $750
HARC FLORIDA TRUST MEETING 2 @ $500 $1,000
ISA MEETING REGISTRATION $700
ISA MUNICIPAL SPECIALIST CERTIFICATION $200
REQUIRED CEUS FOR ARBORIST CERTIFICATION $300
STATE APA 1 @ $450 $450
Operating Expenditures $176,070 $187,940 $609,535 $626,635 $61,799 $908,885 $153,350
0011501 5156400 Machinery & Equipment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $150,000 $0
Capital Outlay $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $150,000 $0
City Planner - Totals $927,451 $974,619 $1,529,063 $1,480,778 $427,876 $1,857,371 $951,836




City of Key West

FY 17/18 BUDGET
Personnel Allocation

1501 CITY PLANNER

TOTAL:

AUTHORIZED
BUDGET

FY16/17 | FY17/18

11.00 -

POSITION TITLE

AUTHORIZED
BUDGET

FY16/17| FY17/18

POSITION TITLE

AUTHORIZED
BUDGET

FY16/17| FY17/18

FULL TIME: PART TIME:
Administrative Assistant Il 2.00
Bicycle-Pedestrian Coordinator 1.00
City Planning Director 1.00
HARC Assistant Planner 1.00
Historic Preservation Planner 1.00
Planner | 1.00
Planner |l 2.00
Senior Planner Il 1.00
Urban Forestry Manager 1.00
TOTAL FULL TIME: 11.00 - TOTAL PART TIME: - -




SALARY BUDGET

FY 17/18 POSITION CONTROL

COST CENTER/
POSITION TITLE

1501 CITY PLANNER
ADMIN ASST Il
ADMIN ASST Il

GRD/

G
G

BICYCLE-PEDESTRIAN COORDIN; N

CITY PLANNING DIRECTOR
HARC ASSISTANT PLANNER
HISTORIC PRESERV PLANNER
PLANNER |

PLANNER Il

PLANNER Il

SENIOR PLANNER II

URBAN FORESTRY MANAGER

N

zzzzzz2z

STEP

09T
09T
22N
UbP
22N
29N
20N
22N
22N
25N
26N

FY16/17 FY17/18
Apprvd Proposed

EMPLOYEE NAME FTEs

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

TOTAL 11.00

EFTEs

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

11.00

Health

Insurance
ETEs

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

11.00

PART CTRCT TEMP Annual
TIME COUNT COUNT Salary

31,081
31,081
46,557
85,000
48,913
61,476
45,201
48,960
47,014
49,877
55,052

0.00 0.00 0.00 550,211

12

FY 17/18
Salary

32,324
32,324
48,419
87,550
50,870
63,935
47,009
50,918
48,894
51,872
57,254

571,370

SS Cap (does not incl Med)

127,200 CY 2017

12

Longevity

0

14

Over
time

8,000

15
Special
Pay

900

900

I 7.65% I $12,642 | PY $12,342

21 22 23

FICA Retire  Health
Medicare Contrib Life Ins

1,939
1,939
2,905
5,253
3,052
3,836
2,821
3,055
2,934
3,112
3,435

44,391 34,762 139,063

TOTAL

798,485
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